
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

District of Columbia

DC01-500 District of Columbia

Green Door SHP $500,000.00
Green Door SHPR $47,894.00
House of Ruth SHPR $83,511.00
So Others Might Eat (SOME), Incorporated SHPR $101,333.00
Bright Beginnings SHPR $175,219.00
Community Family Life Services SHPR $140,205.00
So Others Might Eat (SOME), Incorporated SHPR $513,941.00
The Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $171,463.00
Council of Latino Agencies SHPR $583,578.00
Transitional Housing Corporation SHPR $127,385.00
Calvary Women's Services, Incorporated SHPR $142,306.00
Gospel Rescue Ministries SHPR $100,930.00
The Salvation Army-A Georgia Corporation SHPR $475,935.00
The Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $204,748.00
Community Family Life Services SHPR $364,761.00
Coates and Lane Foundation, Incorporated SHPR $358,073.00
House of Ruth SHPR $134,835.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington SHPR $172,636.00
So Others Might Eat (SOME), Incorporated SHPR $323,673.00
Community Family Life Services SHPR $196,566.00
Chesapeake Health Education Program, Incorporated SHPR $293,914.00
Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $113,825.00
Community Connections SHPR $121,728.00
Families Forward, Incorporated SHPR $201,224.00
New Endeavors by Women SHPR $260,257.00
Families Forward, Incorporated SHPR $229,046.00
Families Forward SHPR $191,160.00
Harold J. Gordon SHPR $266,084.00
Open Arms Housing SHP $655,200.00
Department of Health SPCR $248,064.00

Total: $7,499,494.00
State Total: $7,499,494.00



Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

WASHINGTON $828,000.00

Total ESG: $828,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $8,327,494.00


